H.B. 318

COMMUNITY AND ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT RESTRUCTURING

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 4

MARCH 2, 2005

7:58 PM

Senator **Scott K. Jenkins** proposes the following amendments:

Amend Section 177. coordinating H.B.318 with S.B.7 as follows:

- (4) In merging Section 9-2-203 with renumbered Section 63-38f-1408:
- (a) After "(a) in Subsection (1)(a), delete "review and advise the office on" and insert "have authority to approve";
- (b) After "(d)(i)" in Subsection (1)(d)(i), delete "advise the office in establishing" and insert "establish"
- (c) After "(iii) in Subsection (1)(d)(iii), delete " the office, with advice from the board" and insert "the board"
- (d) In Subsection (3), after "board may not" insert ", except as otherwise provided in Subsection (1)(a),"
- (5) In merging Section 9-2-204 with renumbered Section 63-38f-1409: In Subsection (2)(b) that has been renumbered as Subsection (1)(c), After "(c) receive" delete "advice" and insert "approval"
- (6) In Subsection (5) of renumbered Section 63-38f-1405, after "<u>use fund monies</u>" reinsert "<u>as authorized and approved by the Board of Tourism Development</u>"